美磊科技股份有限公司
MAG LAYERS SCIENTIFIC- TECHNICS CO., LTD.  http://www.maglayers.com.tw
1/6
COIL SPECIFICATION
CUSTOMER  PART NO.
DATE
PART NAME DATA SHEET
SPEC (TYPE) MNL-201212S-SERIES

Code Tolerance
K ±10％
M ±20％
美磊科技股份有限公司
MAG LAYERS SCIENTIFIC- TECHNICS CO., LTD.  http://www.maglayers.com.tw
2/6
COIL SPECIFICATION
CUSTOMER  PART NO.
DATE
PART NAME DATA SHEET
SPEC (TYPE) MNL-201212S-SERIES
Inductance Frequency Quality Frequency SRF DCR Rated current
PART NO
(μH) (MHz) Min. (MHz) (MHz)Min. (Ω) Max. (mA) Max.
MNL-201212S-R47 0.47 25.2 30 100 570 0.54 420
MNL-201212S-R56 0.56 25.2 30 100 560 0.64 400
MNL-201212S-R68 0.68 25.2 30 100 480 0.68 350
MNL-201212S-R82 0.82 25.2 30 100 449 0.77 325
MNL-201212S-1R0 1.00 25.2 30 100 394 0.86 300
MNL-201212S-1R2 1.20 25.2 25 100 297 0.97 260
MNL-201212S-1R5 1.50 25.2 25 25.2 206 1.08 250
MNL-201212S-1R8 1.80 25.2 25 25.2 177 1.18 230
MNL-201212S-2R2 2.20 25.2 20 25.2 141 1.32 220
MNL-201212S-2R7 2.70 25.2 20 25.2 128 1.42 210
MNL-201212S-3R3 3.30 25.2 15 25.2 110 1.73 200
MNL-201212S-3R9 3.90 25.2 15 25.2 103 1.72 195
MNL-201212S-4R7 4.70 25.2 15 25.2 98 1.87 185
MNL-201212S-5R6 5.60 7.96 15 7.96 96 2.18 180
MNL-201212S-6R8 6.80 7.96 15 7.96 82 2.90 175
MNL-201212S-8R2 8.20 7.96 15 7.96 64 3.31 140
MNL-201212S-100 10.0 7.96 15 7.96 56 3.72 115
美磊科技股份有限公司
MAG LAYERS SCIENTIFIC- TECHNICS CO., LTD.  http://www.maglayers.com.tw
3/6